Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Southern Pride Catfish LLC		107/12/2005	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Seafoods Group LLC
Street Address:	Market Place Tower 2025 1st Avenue, Suite 1200
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98121
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78519473	CHEDDAR TREASURES
Serial Number:	78519496	PIZZA FINS
Serial Number:	78519486	PIRATE PLANKS
Serial Number:	78519490	DIP SEA DOOZ
Registration Number:	2863674	AMERICAN PRIDE
Serial Number:	78372874	SHANKLETS
Serial Number:	78578478	BIG SKILLET
Serial Number:	78578466	CAPTAIN'S COLOSSAL
Serial Number:	78525749	CLEAR LAKES CATFISH
Serial Number:	78525741	CLEAR LAKES CATFISH
Serial Number:	78525736	CLEAR LAKES AQUACULTURE
Serial Number:	78525720	CLEAR LAKES AQUACULTURE
Registration Number:	2801931	CATFISH

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003122 FRAME: 0094

900028389 REEL: 003122 FF

5415.00

Registration Number:	2794096	
Registration Number:	2356393	CATFISH DE'LUX
Registration Number:	1685846	FARM RAISED CATFISH AMERICA'S FIRST CHOICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas R. Wolf
Signature:	/drw/
Date:	07/15/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=A0747 assignment#page1.tif source=A0747 assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003122 FRAME: 0095

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Southern Pride Catfish LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware having an office and place of business at 19518 Highway 69 North Greensboro, Alabama 36744 has adopted the following marks and the trademark Applications/Registrations as listed in attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, American Seafoods Group LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware, having an office and place of business at Market Place Tower 2025 1st Avenue, Suite 1200 Seattle Washington 98121 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Southern Pride Catfish LLC does hereby assign to American Seafoods Group LLC, all its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the business and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, applications, and registrations and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks, applications, and registrations.

July 12, 2005	By: Matthew D. Latimer Title: General Coursel
STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING:	
Subscribed to and sworn before me thi	s 12TH day of JUW
Notary Public SEAL State of Washington RUTH ESTABAYA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES December 19, 2005	Notary Public 12/19/05 My Commission Expires 12/19/05

SCHEDULE A

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG. NO. (FILING NO.)	REG. DATE (FILING DATE)
CHEDDAR TREASURES	(78/519473)	(November 18, 2004)
PIZZA FINS	(78/519496)	(November 18, 2004)
PIRATE PLANKS	(78/519486)	(November 18, 2004)
DIP SEA DOOZ	(78/519490)	(November 18, 2004)
AMERICAN PRIDE	2,863,674	October 30, 2002
SHANKLETS	(78/372874)	(February 24, 2004)
BIG SKILLET	(78/578478)	(March 2, 2005)
CAPTAIN'S COLOSSAL	(78/578466)	(March 2, 2005)
CLEAR LAKES CATFISH & Design	(78/525749)	(December 2, 2004)
CLEAR LAKES CATFISH	(78/525741)	(December 2, 2004)
CLEAR LAKES AQUACULTURE & Design	(78/525736)	(December 2, 2004)
CLEAR LAKES AQUACULTURE	(78/525720)	(December 2, 2004)
CATFISH	2,801,931	September 20, 2002
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,794,096	September 20, 2002
CATFISH DE'LUX	2,356,393	June 6, 2000
FARM RAISED CATFISH AMERICA'S FIRST CHOICE & Design	1,685,846	May 5, 1992

911277.1

RECORDED: 07/15/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003122 FRAME: 0097